Will Knox please insist that the recent report to Animal Aid's Board, cited by the Herald Sun, be 
released to Council, and to the public?  
Welfare concerns were reported by residents in the Herald Sun, July 6th, 2025. Also in the 

Ferntree Gully Star Mail, July 15th, 2025.  
Animal Aid has reported $322,774 (three hundred and twenty-two thousand, seven hundred and 

seventy-four dollars) current debt, with contracts to eight Councils.  
If Knox accepts Animal Aid denials, I am very concerned - as a registered Knox dog and cat owner, 

and as an animal-lover. 

The Director City Liveability, Matt Kelleher responded: 

• Council is aware of the allegations that have been made against practices in the